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Dear Parents,

This guide is to facilitate effective communication between our parents and staff
members.

You can contact the person in charge directly through the email addresses provided.
However, it's important to know that some staff members will not be in their offices all
the time during the day as they are busy attending to our students. We encourage you
to send an email to the relevant staff member and they will get back to you in 48
hours.

In case of emergency:
You can call the main reception on 04 506 9222 or the school PRE on 04 506 9215.

If you could not reach anyone; you need to send an email to the relevant person with
the following subject: URGENT/ Call me back. Include your phone number and your
child’s details in the body of the email.




Senior Leadership Team

MICHELLE THOMAS

PRINCIPAL/CEO
m.thomas_gns@gemsedu.com

EMMA BAKER
VICE PRINCIPAL
e.baker_gns@gemsedu.com

- |
: \

PRIMARY SECONDARY WHOLE SCHOOL

ZEINAB MAJED

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL FOR MOE
HEAD OF ARABIC
z.majed_gns@gemsedu.com

SARAH LEWIS
HEAD OF PRIMARY
s.lewis1_gns@gemsedu.com

GEORGINA MICHAELIDES
HEAD OF SECONDARY
g.michaelides_gns@gemsedu.com

HALA KOUSSOUS
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

HEAD OF INCLUSION
h.koussous_gns@gemsedu.com

LAURA CLARIDGE

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL FS1& KS1
l.claridge_gns@gemsedu.com

AHMED SAHBI

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL SECONDARY
a.sahbi_gns@gemsedu.com

MICHELLE MAHER

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL KS2
m.maher_gns@gemsedu.com

GARETH COOPER
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
STUDENT EXPERIENCE

DESIGNATED SAFEGUARDING LEAD (DSL)
g.cooper_gns@gemsedu.com
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Main Reception Salma Farid s.farid_gns@gemsedu.com
Main Reception Sherine Ghoraiby s.elghoraiby_gns@gemsedu.com
PA to Principal Jean Naonao w.naonao_gns@gemsedu.com
School Secretary Rhea Amolong r.amolong_gns@gemsedu.com

Parent Relations Rasha Seada r.seada_gns@gemsedu.com
Executive (PRE)

School Registrar Ruba Al Hemsi r.alhemsi gns@gemsedu.com
Government Relations Banafsaj Amin b.amin_gns@gemsedu.com
Executive (GRE)

Accounts Officer Ananth Patil a.patil gns@gemsedu.com
Assistant Accountant Sherin Purakkal s.purakkal gns@gemsedu.com

Cashier Adarsh Shetty a.shetty gns@gemsedu.com

School Administration

School Doctor Wessam Ahmed w.ahmed gns@gemsedu.com

Nurse (Girls) Ellyse Lorono e.lorono_gns@gemsedu.com

Nurse (Boys) Louie De Dios l.dedios gns@gemsedu.com
School Facilities
Manager School Chafic Barraj c.barrajl _gns@gemsedu.com
Operations (MSO)

Assistant Manager - Madhu Bathula m.bathula_gns@gemsedu.com

School Facilities

IT Manager Akhila Sandeep a.kumar_gns@gemsedu.com
Data Manager/ Bushra Siddique b.siddique _gns@gemsedu.com
Exam Officer

Data Entry Operator Linda Dhanya l.dhanya _gns@gemsedu.com
Operations Executive - STS Gireesh Khan sde-gns@sts-group.com
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Primary Teachers
Yearz

FS1A Jessica Horrocks j.horrocks gns@gemsedu.com 2A Sarah Moir s.moir_gns@gemsedu.com

FS1B Eleanor Thomas e.thomas gns@gemsedu.com 2B Ruth Moriarty r.moriarty_gns@gemsedu.com

FS2A Aishling Counihan a.counihan gns@gemsedu.com 2C Shenaz Souter s.souter_gns@gemsedu.com

FS2B Katie Bashford k.bashford gns@gemsedu.com 2D Hannah Crossland h.crossland gns@gemsedu.com

o2 vionique tue- Fong S Yers

Arabic and Bouthaina Asser b.asser _gns@gemsedu.com

Islamic Teacher 3A Amber Whatmough a.whatmough gns@gemsedu.com
3B Sarah Tamimi s.tamimi_gns@gemsedu.com

1A Eden Armstrong-Hawkins e.armstronghaw_gns@gemsedu.com 3¢ Nadia lqbal n.igbal gns@gemsedu.com

1B Emily Railton e.railton_gns@gemsedu.com 30 Gulsah Turan gturan gns@gemsedu.com

1C Vedna Mattarooa

v.mattarooa_gns@gemsedu.com
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Primary Teachers

4A Lucinda Scott

4B Rianne Przybyszewki
4C Jade Stratton

4D Saima Chowdhury

5BA

5BB
5GA
5GB

Hannah Bridge

Danielle Reeve
Georgia Bowie

Michaela Grech

h.bridge gns@gemsedu

.com

d.reeve_gns@gemsedu.com

g.bowie _gns@gemsedul.

com

m.grech_gns@gemsedu

.com

Primary English Leader

Jessica Towson

l.scott_gns@gemsedu.com

r.przybyszewsk gns@gemsedu.com

j.stratton_gns@gemsedu.com

s.chowdhury gns@gemsedu.com

6BA

6BB
6GA
6GB

Jacob Clark
Annabelle Reeve

Erin Courtney

Marianne Hughes

j.:towson gns@gemsedu.com

j.clark gns@gemsedu.com

a.reeve_gns@gemsedu.com

e.courtney_gns@gemsedu.com

m.hughes gns@gemsedu.com
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Head of Department  Sarah Tahir
Teacher Lorraine Clarke
Teacher Claudia Anderson
Teacher Almas Kazi
Teacher Sadia Aswat
Teacher Shahima Khatun
Teacher Sophie Marren

Head of Department  Tasavver Parveen

Teacher Fatima Shariff
Teacher Anha Begum
Teacher Jabbar Khan
Teacher Kailum Patel

s.tahir_gns@gemsedu.com

l.clarke _gns@gemsedu.com

c.anderson_gns@gemsedu.com

a.kazi_gns@gemsedu.com

s.aswat_gns@gemsedu.com

s.khatun_gns@gemsedu.com

s.marren_gns@gemsedu.com

t.parveen_gns@gemsedu.com

f.shariff gns@gemsedu.com

a.begum_ gns@gemsedu.com

m.khan_gns@gemsedu.com

k.patel3 gns@gemsedu.com

Secondary Teachers

Awais Naeem

Head of Department m.naeem_gns@gemsedu.com

Teacher Jenny Mortlock j.mortlockl gns@gemsedu.com
Teacher Laura Ferns |.ferns_gns@gemsedu.com
Teacher Sanah Syed s.syed _gns@gemsedu.com
Teacher Sonia Basharat s.basharat_gns@gemsedu.com
Teacher Zoe Mahoney z.mahoney_gns@gemsedu.com

Fozia Akhtar

Head of Department f.akhtar gns@gemsedu.com

Teacher Huma Naz h.naz_gns@gemsedu.com

Donna Hickens

Head of Department d.hickens _gns@gemsedu.com

Teacher Sarbjit Kaur s.sembhi_gns@gemsedu.com

Teacher Gbemi Alonge g.alonge gns@gemsedu.com
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Head of Department
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Kate Mitrogiannopoulou

Victoria McGillicuddy
Sarah Hill
Haife Hmed

k.mitrogiannop_gns@gemsedu.com

v.mcgillicuddy _gns@gemsedu.com

s.hill gns@gemsedu.com

h.hmeid gns@gemsedu.com

Secondary Teachers

Head of Department
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Rizwan Hussein

Ellie Stirton
Liam Woodfine
Emily Hillman

Kim Wozniak

r.hussain_gns@gemsedu.com

e.stirton_gns@gemsedu.com

l.woodfine _gns@gemsedu.com

e.hillman_gns@gemsedu.com

k.wozniak gns@gemsedu.com
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Inclusion Department

SENCO

Teacher

Saira Ahmed

Fatima Andeez

Arabic Department

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Hanadi Alkhatib

Rawan Darwish

Rasha Alsaridi
Hala Alsheikh Ali

Eman Khasati
Howaida Naji
Heba Al Omari
Rokaia Alnaji
Yussef Al Koud

s.ahmed gns@gemsedu.com

f.andeez gns@gemsedu.com

h.alkhatib_gns@gemsedu.com

r.darwish gns@gemsedu.com

r.alsaridi_gns@gemsedu.com

h.alsheikhali_gns@gemsedu.com

e.khasati_gns@gemsedu.com

h.naji_gns@gemsedu.com

h.alomari_gns@gemsedu.com

-

.alnaji_gns@gemsedu.com

y.alkoud gns@gemsedu.com

Islamic Department

Head of Department

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Somia Chennoune
Abdullah Abu Hassan
Halimeh Omair
Shaimaa Abdelrahman

Amina Zerrouki

Fatmah Omair

s.chennoune _gns@gemsedu.com

a.abuhassan gns@gemsedu.com

h.omair_gns@gemsedu.com

s.abdelrahman_gfs@gemsedu.com

a.zerrouki_gns@gemsedu.com

f.omair_gns@gemsedu.com

Social Studies Department

Head of Department

Teacher

Doaa Soliman

Marwa Moawad

d.soliman_gns@gemsedu.com

m.moawad gns@gemsedu.com
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UJ CONTACT US

&N +97145069222

B reception_gns@gemsedu.com

@ www.GEMSNATIONALSCHOOL-BARSHA.COM



http://www.gemsnationalschool-barsha.com/en

